29
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
LO
W
 O
HM
Sp
ec

amount and the measuring points.
Please contact KOA for further performance characteristics and order the technical specification for this product before you order and use this series.
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
POWER RATING
2A: 0.25W
2H: 1W
3AW: 2W
TAPING*PRODUCT CODE
TLRH
F
TERMINAL
MATERIAL
T: Sn
3AW TTLRH
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
R100
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
2A: TD: 4mm pitch punched paper tape
TE
	 TLRH 2A**	 10 mΩ…100 mΩ	 2.0 ± 0.2	 1.25 ± 0.2	 0.35 ± 0.2	 0.25 ± 0.15
	 TLRH 2H	 33 mΩ…250 mΩ	 5.0 ± 0.2	 2.5 ± 0.2	 0.5 ± 0.2
	 TLRH 3AW	 22 mΩ … 150 mΩ	 6.3 ± 0.2	 3.2 ± 0.2	 0.75 ± 0.2
0.5 ± 0.2
Dimensions (mm)
Type Resistance (Ω) L W d
RATING
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING*
RESISTANCE RANGE (Ω)
E12
Resistance
Tolerance
TE: embossed plastic tape
BK: Bulk
t
Operating Temp.
Range
All these products have Pb-free
terminations and meet EU-RoHS and
China-RoHS requirements
*   For resistors operated at terminal temperatures of +105°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the shown "derating curve".
	   Rated voltage =    Power rating x resistance value
**  Under development
z
Terminal temp.
under a rated load
DERATING CURVE TEMPERATURE RISE
P
er